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BELL

BREATHITT

CLAY

FLOYD

FRANKLIN

HARLAN

KNOTT

LESLIE

LETCHER

MUHLENBERG

OHIO

PERRY

PIKE

County

8070474

8130271

8260664

8365689

8981070
8984670

8480383

8600464
8607021

8660361

8670552
8675381
8675382
8675383
8677043
8678063

8895022

8920133

8970585

8980962
8981045

8981071
8981072
8981073
8981074
8981075
8981081
8981082
8981090

Permit No

MI-2

AM-5

MI-5

MI-2

SU-2
SU-3

MI-3

MI-4
AM-1

MI-2

AM-1
SU-4
SU-3
SU-2
SU-5
SU-5

MI-17

MI-3

MI-24

MI-9
MI-4

SU-3
SU-3
SU-1
SU-1
SU-1
SU-2
SU-2
SU-2

Type

TACKETT CREEK MINING INC

STURGEON MINING COMPANY INC

B & W RESOURCES INC

MASON COAL INC

CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC
CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC

JRL COAL INC

B & W RESOURCES INC
B & W RESOURCES INC

B & W RESOURCES INC

NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC
SMOKY QUARTZ, LLC
SMOKY QUARTZ, LLC
SMOKY QUARTZ, LLC
SMOKY QUARTZ, LLC
SMOKY QUARTZ, LLC

MUHLENBERG COUNTY COAL RESOURCES,
INC.

KENTUCKY LAND RESOURCES, INC.

ICG HAZARD LLC

CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING LLC
WELLMORE COAL CORPORATION DBA THE
BLACK DIAMOND CO
CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC
CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC
CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC
CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC
CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC
CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC
CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC
CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC

Permittee

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Final
Status

11/29/2021

11/15/2021

11/18/2021

11/15/2021

11/30/2021
11/30/2021

11/17/2021

11/16/2021
11/04/2021

11/30/2021

11/10/2021
11/19/2021
11/19/2021
11/19/2021
11/19/2021
11/19/2021

11/18/2021

11/19/2021

11/23/2021

11/30/2021
11/03/2021

11/30/2021
11/30/2021
11/30/2021
11/30/2021
11/30/2021
11/30/2021
11/30/2021
11/30/2021

Final Date

MIDDLESBORO

HAZARD

MIDDLESBORO

PIKEVILLE

FRANKFORT REGION
FRANKFORT REGION

MIDDLESBORO

HAZARD
HAZARD

HAZARD

HAZARD
HAZARD
HAZARD
HAZARD
HAZARD
HAZARD

MADISONVILLE

MADISONVILLE

HAZARD

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

Regional Office



Commonwealth of Kentucky
EEC
DNR

Surface Mining Information System
 

02/08/2022Permits Issue or Denied

November  2021

Page 2 of 3

PIKE

County

8981093
8981094
8981096
8981097
8981098
8981099
8981100
8981101
8984374
8984522
8984538
8984569

8984590
8984655
8984656
8984657
8984658
8984659
8984660
8984668
8984672
8984675
8984677
8984678
8984679
8984680
8984681
8984682
8984683
8984684
8984685
8984686
8984687
8984688

Permit No

SU-2
SU-2
SU-1
SU-1
SU-1
SU-1
SU-1
SU-1
MI-1
RN-3
RN-6
MI-11

MI-6
SU-2
SU-3
SU-1
SU-2
SU-2
SU-2
RN-6
SU-2
SU-2
SU-3
SU-2
SU-3
SU-2
SU-3
SU-2
SU-2
SU-2
SU-2
SU-2
SU-2
SU-5

Type

CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC
CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC
CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC
CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC
CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC
CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC
CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC
CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC
BERKELEY ENERGY CORPORATION
CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING LLC
CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING LLC
MCCOY ELKHORN COAL LLC DBA MCCOY
ELKHORN COAL COMPANY
LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC
CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC
CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC
CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC
CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC
CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC
CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC
ARC KENTUCKY RESOURCES, LLC
CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC
CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC
CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC
CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC
CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC
CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC
CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC
CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC
CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC
CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC
CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC
CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC
CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC
CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC

Permittee

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Final
Status

11/30/2021
11/30/2021
11/30/2021
11/30/2021
11/30/2021
11/30/2021
11/30/2021
11/30/2021
11/18/2021
11/30/2021
11/30/2021
11/17/2021

11/15/2021
11/30/2021
11/30/2021
11/30/2021
11/30/2021
11/30/2021
11/30/2021
11/17/2021
11/30/2021
11/30/2021
11/30/2021
11/30/2021
11/30/2021
11/30/2021
11/30/2021
11/30/2021
11/30/2021
11/30/2021
11/30/2021
11/30/2021
11/30/2021
11/30/2021

Final Date

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

Regional Office
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PIKE

County

8984689
8984690
8984691
8987130
8988159
8988202
8988207
8988208
8989110
8989165
8989190
8989191
8989192
8989193
8989194

Permit No

SU-2
SU-4
SU-2
SU-2
MA-2
SU-3
SU-6
SU-1
MI-11
RN-7
SU-6
SU-3
SU-1
SU-2
SU-2

Type

CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC
CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC
CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC
CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC
APEX ENERGY INC
CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC
CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC
CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC
MC MINING LLC
APEX ENERGY INC
CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC
CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC
CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC
CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC
CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC

Permittee

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Final
Status

11/30/2021
11/30/2021
11/30/2021
11/30/2021
11/30/2021
11/30/2021
11/30/2021
11/30/2021
11/16/2021
11/30/2021
11/30/2021
11/30/2021
11/30/2021
11/30/2021
11/30/2021

Final Date

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

Regional Office


