Commonwealth of Kentucky DNR

Surface Mining Information System Permits Issue or Denied

Page 1 of 3 02/08/2022

November 2021

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
BELL	8070474	MI-2	TACKETT CREEK MINING INC	Issued	11/29/2021	MIDDLESBORO
BREATHITT	8130271	AM-5	STURGEON MINING COMPANY INC	Issued	11/15/2021	HAZARD
CLAY	8260664	MI-5	B & W RESOURCES INC	Issued	11/18/2021	MIDDLESBORO
FLOYD	8365689	MI-2	MASON COAL INC	Issued	11/15/2021	PIKEVILLE
FRANKLIN	8981070 8984670	SU-2 SU-3	CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC	Issued Issued	11/30/2021 11/30/2021	FRANKFORT REGION FRANKFORT REGION
HARLAN	8480383	MI-3	JRL COAL INC	Issued	11/17/2021	MIDDLESBORO
KNOTT	8600464 8607021	MI-4 AM-1	B & W RESOURCES INC B & W RESOURCES INC	Issued Issued	11/16/2021 11/04/2021	HAZARD HAZARD
LESLIE	8660361	MI-2	B & W RESOURCES INC	Issued	11/30/2021	HAZARD
LETCHER	8670552 8675381 8675382 8675383 8677043 8678063	AM-1 SU-4 SU-3 SU-2 SU-5 SU-5	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC SMOKY QUARTZ, LLC SMOKY QUARTZ, LLC SMOKY QUARTZ, LLC SMOKY QUARTZ, LLC SMOKY QUARTZ, LLC	Issued Issued Issued Issued Issued Issued	11/10/2021 11/19/2021 11/19/2021 11/19/2021 11/19/2021 11/19/2021	HAZARD HAZARD HAZARD HAZARD HAZARD HAZARD
MUHLENBERG	8895022	MI-17	MUHLENBERG COUNTY COAL RESOURCES, INC.	Issued	11/18/2021	MADISONVILLE
OHIO	8920133	MI-3	KENTUCKY LAND RESOURCES, INC.	Issued	11/19/2021	MADISONVILLE
PERRY	8970585	MI-24	ICG HAZARD LLC	Issued	11/23/2021	HAZARD
PIKE	8980962 8981045	MI-9 MI-4	CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING LLC WELLMORE COAL CORPORATION DBA THE BLACK DIAMOND CO	Issued Issued	11/30/2021 11/03/2021	PIKEVILLE PIKEVILLE
	8981071	SU-3	CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC	Issued	11/30/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8981072	SU-3	CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC	Issued	11/30/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8981073 8981074	SU-1 SU-1	CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC	Issued Issued	11/30/2021 11/30/2021	PIKEVILLE PIKEVILLE
	8981074	SU-1	CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC	Issued	11/30/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8981073	SU-2	CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC	Issued	11/30/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8981082	SU-2	CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC	Issued	11/30/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8981090	SU-2	CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC	Issued	11/30/2021	PIKEVILLE

Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

Surface Mining Information System

Permits Issue or Denied

November 2021

Page 2 of 3

02/08/2022

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
PIKE	8981093	SU-2	CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC	Issued	11/30/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8981094	SU-2	CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC	Issued	11/30/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8981096	SU-1	CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC	Issued	11/30/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8981097	SU-1	CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC	Issued	11/30/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8981098	SU-1	CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC	Issued	11/30/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8981099	SU-1	CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC	Issued	11/30/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8981100	SU-1	CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC	Issued	11/30/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8981101	SU-1	CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC	Issued	11/30/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8984374	MI-1	BERKELEY ENERGY CORPORATION	Issued	11/18/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8984522	RN-3	CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING LLC	Issued	11/30/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8984538	RN-6	CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING LLC	Issued	11/30/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8984569	MI-11	MCCOY ELKHORN COAL LLC DBA MCCOY ELKHORN COAL COMPANY	Issued	11/17/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8984590	MI-6	LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	11/15/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8984655	SU-2	CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC	Issued	11/30/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8984656	SU-3	CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC	Issued	11/30/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8984657	SU-1	CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC	Issued	11/30/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8984658	SU-2	CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC	Issued	11/30/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8984659	SU-2	CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC	Issued	11/30/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8984660	SU-2	CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC	Issued	11/30/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8984668	RN-6	ARC KENTUCKY RESOURCES, LLC	Issued	11/17/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8984672	SU-2	CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC	Issued	11/30/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8984675	SU-2	CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC	Issued	11/30/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8984677	SU-3	CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC	Issued	11/30/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8984678	SU-2	CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC	Issued	11/30/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8984679	SU-3	CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC	Issued	11/30/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8984680	SU-2	CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC	Issued	11/30/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8984681	SU-3	CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC	Issued	11/30/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8984682	SU-2	CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC	Issued	11/30/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8984683	SU-2	CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC	Issued	11/30/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8984684	SU-2	CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC	Issued	11/30/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8984685	SU-2	CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC	Issued	11/30/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8984686	SU-2	CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC	Issued	11/30/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8984687	SU-2	CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC	Issued	11/30/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8984688	SU-5	CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC	Issued	11/30/2021	PIKEVILLE

Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

Surface Mining Information System

Permits Issue or Denied

November 2021

Page 3 of 3

02/08/2022

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
PIKE	8984689	SU-2	CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC	Issued	11/30/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8984690	SU-4	CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC	Issued	11/30/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8984691	SU-2	CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC	Issued	11/30/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8987130	SU-2	CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC	Issued	11/30/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8988159	MA-2	APEX ENERGY INC	Issued	11/30/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8988202	SU-3	CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC	Issued	11/30/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8988207	SU-6	CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC	Issued	11/30/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8988208	SU-1	CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC	Issued	11/30/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8989110	MI-11	MC MINING LLC	Issued	11/16/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8989165	RN-7	APEX ENERGY INC	Issued	11/30/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8989190	SU-6	CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC	Issued	11/30/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8989191	SU-3	CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC	Issued	11/30/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8989192	SU-1	CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC	Issued	11/30/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8989193	SU-2	CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC	Issued	11/30/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8989194	SU-2	CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC	Issued	11/30/2021	PIKEVILLE